© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAY                                                                                                                                                                      SD 1
SD\032003\Q1
Dual Output to 50A 600 Vac
DC Control
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Designed for all types of loads
• Dual output (two relays in one package)
• Faston terminals

SD48D50A 24-600 Vac
SD48D50A2 24-600 Vac
Part Number Explanation
 Series SD
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 24 = 240 Vac; 48 = 480 Vac
2) Switch Type: R = Random turn-on; D = Zero-cross turn-on;
3) Features: -06 = Faston terminals
A = Common control adapter
A2 = Individual control adapter
SD R 5048 -06
Series
Line Voltage1 Output Current - Amps
Switch Type2 Feature3
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range
SD24 4 30 Vdc
SD48D40-06 5 30 Vdc
SD48D50XX 10 30 Vdc
Input Current Range
All relays (See Fig. 3) 3 mA
Must Turn-Off Voltage
All relays 1 Vdc
Input Resistance (Typical)
SD24R50-06 1000 Ohms
SD48D40-06 1000 Ohms
SD48D50A 1400 Ohms
SD48D50A2 1800 Ohms
Reverse Voltage Protection
All relays 30 V
+
–�